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SCHOOL CALENDAR 

2024/2025 
 

 
OPEN               CLOSE 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
 
Tuesday 3rd September          Friday 25th October (39) 
 

HALF-TERM 
 

Monday 4th November                          Friday 20th December (35) 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
  
Monday 6th January                            Friday 14th February (30)
  
 

HALF-TERM 
 

Monday 24th February                         Friday 4th April (30) 
    

 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
 

(On Monday 5th May all schools will be closed for the Early May Bank Holiday) 
 

Tuesday 22nd April        Thursday 22nd May (22)
  
 

HALF-TERM 
 

 

Monday 9th June                    Thursday 24th July (34) 
         

   
NON-PUPIL DAYS/TRAINING 
Monday 2nd September 2024  
Friday   23rd May 2025 
Friday   25th July 2025 
4 x Twilights across the year  

 
IMPORTANT 

 

All holiday requests during term time will be unauthorised and you will receive a penalty notice 
if it exceeds 4 days. Only ‘exceptional circumstances’ will be authorised which will be at the 
Head of School’s discretion. Please refer to our attendance policy on our website for more 

information. 


